
Senior Program Manager Joe Valtierra 503 988 5732 joseph.valtierra@multco.us

East 3518 Phone 503 988 3840 Fax 503 988 5676

Branch Manager Asia Vue 503 988 6750 asia.vue@multco.us
Eligibility Supervisor Vacant
Eligibility Lead Brianna Oliver 503 988 9076 brianna.oliver@multco.us
Eligibility Lead Michael Porter 503 988 6774 michael.porter@multco.us
Business Services Supervisor Michelle Smith 503 988 9262 michelle.smith@multco.us
Business Services Lead Tina Wasson 503 988 9380 christina.wasson@multco.us
Case Manager Supervisor Aaron Skelton 503 988 6752 aaron.skelton@multco.us
Case Manager Supervisor Sarah Cook (WOC) 503 988 2864 sarah.cook@multco.us
Case Manager Lead Sarah Felix 503 988 8727 sarah.felix@multco.us
Case Manager Lead Liz Yambra 503 988 7621 elizabeth.yambra@multco.us

MID 3515 Phone 503 988 5480 Fax 503 988 3490

Branch Manager & Business Services SupervisRJ Lawrence 503 988 6578 rj.lawrence@multco.us
Eligibility & Business Services Supervisor Jeremiah Megowan 503 988 0248 jeremiah.megowan@multco.us
Eligibility Supervisor Vacant
Eligibility Lead Vacant
Eligibility Lead Tetyana Levchuk 503 988 3673 tetyana.levchuk@multco.us
Eligibility Lead Ellie Davis 503 988 8001 ellie.davis@multco.us
Business Services Lead Terri Jones 503 988 0293 terri.jones@multco.us
Case Manager Supervisor David O'Bryant 503 988 3811 david.obryant@multco.us
Case Manager Supervisor Carl Adams 503 988 6769 carl.adams@multco.us
Case Manager Lead Adam Olsen 503 988 0295 adam.olsen@multco.us
Case Manager Lead Imogen Fox 503 988 0268 imogen.fox@multco.us

NNE 2818 Phone 503-988-5470 Fax 503 988 5430

Branch Manager Clifton Cobbin 503 988 6598 clifton.cobbin@multco.us
Eligibility Supervisor Jenna Kessell 503 988 6598 jenna.kessell@multco.us
Eligibility Lead Tina Stephens 503 988 3025 tina.stephens@multco.us
Eligibility Lead Kathy Reese 503 988 7790 kathy.reese@multco.us
Business Services Supervisor Vacant
Business Services Lead Lauran Parise 503 988 7245 lauran.parise@multco.us
Case Manager Supervisor Deonica Johnson 971 429 3461 deonica.johnson@multco.us
Case Manager Lead Julie Green 503 988 7221 julie.green@multco.us
Case Manager Lead through 5/1/22 Jeff Miholer 503 988 7233 jeff.miholer@multco.us

West 2518 Phone 503 988 5460 Fax 503 988 3490

Branch Manager Natascha Hottges-Ortiz 503 988 4406 natascha.hottges-ortiz@multco.us
Eligibility Supervisor Angele Whinn 503 988 6521 angele.whinn@multco.us
Eligibility Lead Kat Hendrix 503 988 6517 kathryn.hendrix@multco.us
Eligibility Lead Jordan Hinds-Brown 503 988 5940 jordan.hinds-brown@multco.us
Business Services Supervisor Isabelle Lopez 503 988 0584 isabelle.lopez@multco.us
Business Services Lead Amina Pajo 503 988 5460 amina.pajo@multco.us
Case Manager Supervisor Natascha Hottges-Ortiz 503 988 4406 natascha.hottges-ortiz@multco.us
Case Manager Lead Erin Carver 503 407 0465 erin.carver@multco.us
Case Manager Lead Dan Lamberger 503 988 7399 daniel.lamberger@multco.us

Transition & Diversion 3516 Phone 503 988 3516 Fax 503 988 5554

Branch Manager Jody Michaelson 503 988 6580 jody.l.michaelson@multco.us
Eligibility Supervisor Alex King 503 988 3722 alex.king@multco.us
Business Services Supervisor Alex King 503 988 3722 alex.king@multco.us
Business Services Lead Rebecca Reynolds 503 988 6954 rebecca.reynolds@multco.us

4610 SE BELMONT ST Suite 200 PORTLAND OR 97215

Multnomah County AAA Contact Info as of 2/28/24

600 NE 8th St Room 100 Gresham OR 97030

11982 NE Glisan St Portland OR 97220 (effective 3/4/24)

5325 NE MLK JR BLVD PORTLAND OR 97211

209 SW 4th Ave Suite 110 Portland, OR 97204
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Case Manager Supervisor Alex King 503 988 3722 alex.king@multco.us
Case Manager Lead Katherine Jones 971 917 7550 katherine.jones@multco.us

SE 1418 Phone 503 988 3660 Fax 503 988 3339

Branch Manager Tatyana Gannotskiy 503 988 5688 tatyana.gannotskaya@multco.us
Eligibility Supervisor Christine Manikowski 503 988 5636 christine.manikowski@multco.us
Eligibility Lead Tina Adams 503 988 7162 tina.adams@multco.us
Eligibility Lead Gaius Harbaugh 503 988 7828 gaius.harbaugh@multco.us
Business Services Supervisor Sarah Mazzi 503 988 7199 sarah.mazzi@multco.us
Business Services Lead Christopher Laurio 503 988 7199 christopherl@multco.us
Case Manager Supervisor Kate Reinhart 503 988 5687 katherine.reinhart@multco.us
Case Manager Lead Marcus Mueller 503 988 7823 marcus.mueller@multco.us
Case Manager Lead Kelly Koopman 503 988 7833 kelly.koopman@multco.us

Long Term Care Services Screening Phone 503 988 9450 Fax 503-988-3339 service-screeners@multco.us

4610 SE BELMONT ST Suite 200 PORTLAND OR 97215
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